[No. | S6K-194

TRANSMITTAL OF MITSUBISHI HIGH SPEED DIESEL ENGINE DOCUMENT

ORDERED BY

CUSTOMER

PART NAME PART No.

FOR
APPR.

ENGINE TYPE

DINIDIN'D SOK-DT65SAG

S6K-DT65SAG SPEC

SPC-S6K-T-347

A: First offer

S6K-T ENGINE ASSY 34300-02520

U | U =

S6K-DT65SAG ENG ASSY | 34300-02521

Regulation Label
(Export Only Label)

ACCESSORIES (WITH ENGINE)

COI~NIDjOI AW N —

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

B:Addition of China Emission

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

B ,;%<‘¢7 | T Hirose

Mar. 14. 2016

ref.
spec

30

31

A A lzaka

32

Jun. 30. 09

ref.
spec

33

DATE| APPROVED | CHECKED BY

¢C

34

ORDER

35

N:NUMBER, D:DATE

P:PDF

MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIE&




‘ SPC-S6K-T-347(1/6)

AN

MITSUBISHI

HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.

SPECIFICATIONS
Used for 100kVA generator

MITSUBISHI HIGH SPEED DIESEL ENGINE
A MODEL MITSUBISHI S6K-DT65SAG

( For GENERATOR OEM, 1500rpm )

PLEASE RETURN AFTER APPROVAL

APPROVED REMARKS
DATE *SIGNATURE

P| B
P| FEE
P| Eff DATE Jun. 30. 2009
P|/NEfE MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.
p|wmesa|  [cHG| DATE APPROVED CHECKED DRAWN

PDF
1| . H leoweTsn. | T.SHIMIZU
1| &t A | Mar. 14. 2016 - Ao~
PPDFEE%E THE INFORMATION HEREON IS THE PROPERTY OF MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES,LTD.

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION, ANY COPYING, TRANSMITTAL TO OTHERS, AND ANY USE
EXCEPT THAT FOR WHICH IT IS LOANED, IS PROHIBITED.


http://vnetco.com/may-phat-dien/may-phat-dien-mitsubishi-100kva/
http://vnetco.com/cong-suat/may-phat-dien-3-pha-100kva/
http://vnetco.com/danh-muc/may-phat-dien-mitsubishi/

Revised record

SPC-S6K-T-347(2/6)

No. Date Items New Old Remarks
0 [Jun. 30. 2009 |First offer.
Model S6K-DT65SAG S6K-T
Addition of China emission
34300-02521
MHI No. (1/2-CHGO, 2/2-CHGO) 34300-02520 label (Export c_)nly) _
Removal of oil pressure unit
National Standard of the
People’s Republic of China
GB20891-2014 Export Only No emission regulated
Regulations engine family;
G3MVXLLOB37KTZ type Change of spec
(engine type; KTZ-S6K-
PA1)
Rating conditions(Without fan) ISO 15550 JIS B 8002
Fuel consumption ifi
A |Mar. 14. 2016 p Update of_specmc fuel
Tolerance - +50% consumption value

Oil consumption

Approx.0.1~0.3% of
fuel consumption
<Reference value>
@Full load, Rated
speed

Within 3.0g/kW-h

Change of notation to latest

Flywheel

11-1/2 inch

SAE #11-1/2

Correction

Engine attached items&Reference drawings change

UNIT,PRESSURE GAGE

05202-50100

Stop production of supplier

UNIT,THERMOMETER

MD366-869

05204-50300

STARTER

32B66-12301

32B66-12300

Interchangeable

MHI CONFIDENTIAL




SPC-S6K-T-347(3/6)

1. Principal Particulars of Diesel Engine

General Specification
Standard

Model

B B

Application
Regulations

Type

Number of cylinders

Bore x Stroke

Piston displacement

Compression ratio

Rotation

Firing order

Engine weight(Dry)

Dimensions(Length)
(Width)
(Height)

Inclination(Continuous)
(Temporary)

Fuel

Lubricating oil

Output(Without fan)

Rated speed

Rack set point

Rating tolerance
Low Idle
High Idle
/\ Rating conditions(Without fan)

Fuel consumption

A

/\ Qil consumption

All items, unless otherwise specified, are in accordance
with JIS and maker's standards

Mitsubishi S6K-T

S6K-DT65SAG

MHI No. 34300-02521 (1/2-CHGO, 2/2-CHG0)

Generator

National Standard of the People's Republic of China

GB20891-2014 Export Only

engine family; G3MVXLL0637KTZ

(engine type; KTZ-S6K-PAL)

4 cycle water-cooled, vertical overhead valve, cylinder in line,

direct injection type

6

102mm x 130mm

6.373 liters

17:1

Anti-Clockwise rotation as viewed from flywheel side

1-5-3-6-2-4

Approx. 475kg

Approx. 1163mm

Approx. 741mm

Approx. 976mm

Max.15°

Max.15°

ASTM diesel fuel oil No.2-D(JIS K2204 gas oil specification No.2 or 3)

API classification service CF,CF-4 or CH-4 class

Spec.Rating

Breaking in around 50hr St-by .. ¢

1500rpm ‘

St-by ; 89.7kW

Prime ; 81.6kW

89.7kW/1500rpm

(With Fan St-by;88kW)

(With Fan Prime,80kW)

+5% of nominal

1000+20rpm

1583(0/-20)rpm

ISO 15550
Total barometric pressure : 100kPa
Air temperature :
Relative humidity 1 30%

230g/kW-h at Prime output and standard air conditions(Without fan)

Rack set point

OUTPUT

1500 High Idle
ENGINE SPEED

Approx.0.1~0.3% of fuel consumption<Reference value>@ Full load, Rated speed

MHI CONFIDENTIAL



Fuel injection timing
Mean effective pressure
Piston speed

Fuel system

Fuel injection pump
Fuel injection nozzle
Governor

Fuel filter

Fuel pump

Lubricating system

Lubricating system
Lubricating oil filter
Oil pressure

Oil capacity

Oil dipstick

Oil pressure switch
Oil pressure unit
Oil cooler

Cooling system

Cooling system
Engine water capacity
Cooling fan

Water pump pulley
Pulley ratio

Fan spacer

Water temp. switch
Thermo. Unit
Thermostat

Electrical system

Alternator
Voltage regulator

Regulator set voltage

Alternator pulley
Starting system

Starter motor

Air heater
Engine shut off system

SPC-S6K-T-347(4/6)
16°BTDC

1.02MPa{10.4kgf/cm?} at Prime(Without fan)
6.5m/s at 1500rpm

In-Line type

Multi-Hole type
Mechanical centrifugal type
Filtering paper type
Yes(Engine attached)

Forced lubrication by gear pump
Filtering paper type, full flow

0.2~0.4MPa{2~4kgf/cm?} at duty run

0.1MPa{1kgf/cm?} min. at low idling

Approx. 20.5 liters (Oil pan high level 19 liters,Qil filter etc.
Approx. 1.5 liters,High ~ Low Approx. 5.2 liters)

Standard dipstick

Yes

Yes

Plate type

Forced circulation of fresh water by centrifugal pump with thermostat
Approx. 9 liters

580mm diameter, 7 blades, pusher

PCD 150.5mm

1.15 ( Crankpulley : Water pump pulley = 173:150.5)

60mm thickness

Yes

Yes

Open at 71deg.C - full open at 85deg.C

24V-35A

IC type (Built in alternator)
28.5+0.5V

PCD 80mm

Electric starting

24V/-5kW

22V, 95A

Electric solenoid (ETS)

MHI CONFIDENTIAL



Intake and Exhaust system

Air intake

Exhaust outlet
Induction Resistance
Exhaust Back Pressure

Turbo system

Manufacturer
Type

<Remarks>

Engine color
Flywheel
Flywheel housing

Engine rear side of turbo charger
Engine front side of turbo charger

Max 1.96kPa{200mmH20}(Initial stage)
Max 4.0kPa{408mmH20}

Mitsubishi Heavy Industries,Ltd.
TDO6H

Black(MHI standard color)
11-1/2 inch
SAE #3

MHI CONFIDENTIAL

SPC-S6K-T-347(5/6)



2. Engine attached items&Reference drawings

SPC-S6K-T-347(6/6)

Parts Name Drawing No. Q'ty Remarks
WIRING DIAGRAM 34290-07021 - |Reference(only for)

1 |SWITCH,OIL PRESSURE MC840-219 1

2 |SWITCH, THERMO MC880-900 1
Al 3
/A | 4 |UNIT, THERMOMETER MD366-869 1

STOP SOLENOID KIT

5 |STOP SOLENOID(ETS) 34287-01300 1 34387-00030
A | 6 |STARTER 32B66-12301 1

7 |AIR HEATER 36766-11502 1

8 |FILTER ASSY,FUEL 34362-00012 1

9 |ALTERNATOR 34368-04100 1

10 [OIL FILTER 34340-10022 1

11 [COOLING FAN 34348-00201 1

12 [L-JOINT 30625-35020 1

3. Accessories(Loose supply parts)
Parts Name Parts No. Q'ty Remarks

1 |TIMER CONTROL 32B90-02400 1

2 |CONNECTOR,3P MM409-661 1

3 |CONNECTOR,4P MM409-663 1

4 |CONNECTOR,2P MH052-231 1

Note:Drawing No. Subject to alteration without notice

MHI CONFIDENTIAL

A4
A4
A4

A4
A4

A4
A4
A4
A4
A4
A4
A4

A4
A4
A4
A4



XLABEL, CHINA STAGE 3 EXEMPTION(EXPORT ONLY)-R

(x&TU-F, SAVBREAISEHZ3AATHTOC L)

0OIL FILLER CAP

THERMO UNIT-E

473.5

322.°6

429.5

V.V

AIR INLET-A / THERMO SWITCH-F
499 Jo-e
BREATHER 1os. s > WATER OUTLET-D cia
> |
m - il ‘J—:_UT‘
! ; A - -
w y I ——ll] X
v AN S I
A -
‘ C A“_‘ /“
I W -9 .1z - I X /
—| 2| 2 3= - . - -
2| - = REED .
y vy ) ) [ - - vV vy ~ ™ 1 | e -
A A ]\Q» A A o -
e - H ! 8
S T o - ! 5 oL %
> - Vv e i | | . .
~ <DV /" {)}m‘—é V: “ﬁ | "@ O @& {}O _ %
5 A\ ] ; e = = I .z
Y =\ ki I o 5l oo A
A ‘ - | | N i =
- LB X J v . v Mo O 2o o e
T g &S A - . ! . ;Pv
u © u \*NAME PLATE-Q OIL PRESS. SWITCH-6 - L
618
4-M10X1. 5 36. 2 5 5 2-M10X1. 5 T 18
DEPTH21 DEPTH 18 e T
249. 5% 'II::Ij
< >
307 434. 6
>< >
20 o | 508 >
GOVERNOR LEVER AIR HEATER-L FUEL FILTER
0IL COOLER TURBOCHARGER
STOP SOLENOID < 425 > - 223,17 ERRAEE.
L 322.2 . e T2 ] 13 EXHAUST OUTLET-B
235 FUEL OUTLET-K WATER PUMP 6, 102.5
< > (LEAK-OFF) s .
INJECTION PUMP //@ i COOLING FAN
- WATER INLET-C (7P-580, SPACER t60)
_ :[7 _
_ \ ; > }/ m LN o>w ! g T\\\~H | A i (sanms : wnss A
—— o Yy a/ e ¢ TEe] | ALTERNATOR Khims Lroisexoea
X : | 1 —~ —7 /f A = (24V-354) 89. 7KW/1500r/min
O — * SEETRAASH
| $ 910 ﬁ; | B esons 7R
u ‘/ O A ~ o \34389—08200 GKOEJ
\L_J/ —_ \ a i
. S A ) N | R R=DETAIL(1:1)
i A : Q B = = N / )“g% [
< N A O o :_Dv ¥ N / =)
- ;A " —\i A - - - / A;’I ~
| L N \ M = K seK [T ]
- - i ~ _ C: - N — TOTAL CYL.VOL.4.2490(25%cuin)
BRI oy 609 I / T
= — 1 - . = T ENGINE SPEED 500 Jrpn
HEBERE E{@ 30 2 T : K " I 1 TSUBISAI,
co; :‘: EQ‘L dellmv /II \ A ] TOKYO JAPAN
= - A A — N\ STARTER
= Ny - < (24V-5kW)
TACHOMETER DRIVE-M N " Q=DETAIL(1:1)
I . \ (With fan St-by;88KkW/1500rpm) H ‘
WATER DRAIN PLUG v MH |
(MTOXT.5) A : T TORSIONAL DAMPER RRR
‘f %—J v v 2016
188 183. 7 198 \ﬂ/
A 292 /><145.5> )14 > —_ > FOR GENERATOR OEM
21 389 S 2147 OIL PUMP Y rs 1 > > (CHINA:EXPORT ONLY)
434. 6 L 307 . 233'8 > o= Wt
500. 2 o TR ) 3204' > . e e SOK-DT6HSAG ENG ASSY
< 1163.9 \ > FUEL INLET-J = 370. 4 ><\ 370. 4 g N re sowe | CEETEHASH
o o (3430-A666) o
RELIEF VALVE CRANKSHAFT PULLEY/ =< 74"'8\\0“ TSR S R T L e AN
APPD CHK DRV 7. gy p0sE| HEBE
OIL LEVEL GAGE STOP LEVER OIL FILTER TR RS SRS Aoy omnrsy | 34300_02521%
MHI CONFIDENTIAL| Pt |11 |@msm |§ 0E*" {22000, 0"




204 FROM S 190.3 FROM 28 -
- EROM N CYLINDER CENTER CYLINDER CENTER io >
CYL | CENTER < S . ). 5
M16X1. 5 M16X1.5 - Y e
/ Rpt1/8 —_
o~ - l C\.I on :
ﬁ - _ N ——z - Hw o — 2 - — | - — (=) o —-»:———
= = (2=} -
J%f& 'f = = © |
| [+ -
JIS D 5403 PA | E—
JIS D 5403 PA JI1S D 5403 CA 104 —
G-DETAIL F-DETAIL E-DETAIL D-DETAIL C-DETAIL A-DETAIL
3-M10X1.25
STUD
B-DETAIL
FULL ~ =
S
IDLE o, .- -
. i50 -
172.6 FROM 8 53 = i{@jﬁ:
CYLINDER CENTER : ="
o/
2-M6 X — EARTH = J-DETAIL
DEPTHI2 E%
\ o
HF - e ins
|
507.5 FROM fL§E£§>
ENGINE CENTER o z
~ ©
- A\ K-DETAIL
. =
A ol w
L = CONNECTING TCONNECTING
" o= M6 X1
== e == 10 10 (TIGHTENING
o | N [ DIRECTION o|l< = TORQUE 8~10N+m)
=|e ~ OF ROTATION Slo o
— —]
|z , ) ’ TERMINAL (+) M-DETAIL L-DETAIL
- | ® M4X0. 7
. 78 , ? - 207 e 207 o
< TERMINAL (AUX) P AL BT ALE RN 8-M10X1.5
© OPERATION 55.5 55.5 ;
DEPTHI
7
T Roy. " TERMI NAL (-) X
"NE CENTE A A
W-VIEW V-VIEW o A
=z N =z
20
20 V.V vy VvV v
A A {ﬁ\ A A
L-TERMINAL - -
SW-TERMINAL . | = —| -
MAX0. T P-TERMINAL &) E-TERMINAL Sl il
7322-2215 (YAZAKI) A M6 X1 ~l Ty v
B-TERMINAL Sy B-TERMINAL
MBX1. 25 AN MoXx0. 8 A-A v v
(TIGHTENING 5 s
t? . -
TORQUE 102N -m) o Y 12-M10X1.5 THE BOLT 3 PLACES ARE
// o TEMPORARY TIGHTENING.
~ - (TWO DOTTED LINE)
L 09O ) o (F2015-10035)
O
G
(o]
] O \
A = 4L @
w L-TERMINAL (Y) 0 5 SN
Ez o T
L R-TERMINAL (W/L)
©lo 13.5 N i
- ©
LI_'_ ~—
w | | CONNECTOR FOR GENERATOR OEM
= = T328-3023(YAZAKI) i
188.6 FROM ~|o _ (CHINA:EXPORT ONLY)
CYLINDER CENTER ~ o~ 24 | 24
= ) - <> E-TERMINAL o=
<TC
= 2-M6 X1 e AL SGK“DT65SAG ENG ASSY
-— : 4 L - = fa
Y_V|Ew P DETAIL(11) X_VIEw (3430-A666) RE .SCAE —ZEETEHKASH
" - . o 10 2 | WTSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.
ii]';?[) T?ﬁH %JR (MSH) Eg A
K T. HIROSEl [ 5 2
C. 1GARASH] — —
A oo H. KOMATSU 5 ovrs 7 29| 0w we. 34300 02521 9
MHI CONFIDENTIAL| Pt |11 |@msm |§ 0E*" {22000, 0"

5)

o=
Siite ——
S —

2016
3. 117

N/




SAFETY RELAY
MEO0O49233
INDICATOR S4K Sk
MEO19912 BATTERY 12V-80AH X2 12Y-96AH X2
0.85 S R L P E STARTER 24V -5%kW 24V-5kW
[ [ON®) C
Q@ ALTERNATOR 24V-35A 24V-35A
AIR HEATER 34390-00601 ¥ == 34368-02200
36766-11502 |
15 o
| 0.85 / op
0.85
& \OL
0.85 OR
B CONNECTION OF
STARTER SWITCH
—L TERMINAL
CHARGE PILOT 5 R
15 LAMP MCB840100 POSITIO B | R1JACC|R2; C |B
w 1 )
© FUSE BOX i Olor—=0| |0
- 05136-02303 OFF O
STARTER SWITCH
30890-05200 U5 A CA0ACTSA ACC O O O
§t 010101000
| Pe—
5
CONTROL TIMER SOLENO D 085
32B80-02400 : 0.85 mniHl
0.85 (MAX. 25A) ) OR MORE
2 ———— 2 mmiN kb
!ll_ca 3()__.{} Oh CWORE
7 6 5 1 / * 5 mmlu_t
. o T / ; OR MORE
0.85 (I) —‘W 15 mm‘b“:
60 OR MORE
2 ———— §0 mmiNk
OR MORE
— _ THEMO SWITGCH
B B MCBBOYO0O
15 2 ' —-3
S
0.85
SW l |‘ BE) ---BFe-YA409bSUTDBOBREYS,
PRESS. SWITCH NOTE DOTTED LINE OF MARKED % MEANS
| BATTERY SWITCH MCB40219 THAT YOU SHOULD CONNECT IN CASE
L 05125-00102 THAT THERE IS NO CHARGE LAMP.
. /6 60 60 §0
| | f | | | BREBRMS4K, S6K
- O O O © - ENGINE ELECTRIC WIRING
! + - + -
STARTER
_ _ l BATTERY BATTERY 349290-07021




7.5 $16
- 6.3 0.8
| 3
P2 |
s m——
71 =
R1/8_,_ -
|
i
1 A
\\1/
|
2 1
t &
SPECIFICATIONS
F 8 E 5 .
OPERATING phEss.| 49KkPaf0.5kegf/cm’)
F 8§ B F T2V-5W
OPERATING VOLT. DAV 5w

FAVIUY Y P ALY F

SWITCH, 0OlL PRESSURE

MC840-219

MH |

CONFIDENTIAL




39.5

¢ 2

© !

!

L1
iéi
<+
19

M4 x0 .7
¥ 5 E = E 8 3 E
PART No. OPERATING TEMP.
8 %
_ DECREASE OPEN
MCBBO-900 g% pg TEAE
RISE 2100T£2C "
B %
_ DECREASE OPEN
MCBBO-901—2¢ g CERE
- 2105C+2¢C
RISE CLOSE
T B &8 # . .
i 8 B TANT MaX. 0. 5ALT MAX.
® B B E
RATED VOLT. 12V 24V
Y-FE24y7F
SWITCH, THERMO MC880-900

MH |

CONFIDENTIAL




JIS D 5403 CA104

913

R S B
15
23 26 -
49
2 E (TC)
TEMPERATURE 50 67 70 1001102110 ] 135
B 1 (Q)
RESISTANCE 80 |44 .6/40.9|17.6|16.5/12.8 7
F-FA-82Z9}
MD366-8629

UNITT, THERMOMETER

MH |

CONFIDENTIAL




FROM
CENTER

4

2317,
CYLINDER

ez

CENTER

I NE

TERMINAL (+)
Maxo. 1

TERMINAL (-
Wax0. 7

+
I

TERMINAL (AUX)
Maxo. 7

90,

)
TIONS (AT 20°C)

DC24V

PN ENEER] K-b74240
PULL N COIL |HOLD IN COIL

E B 8 &
RATED CURRENT 24.6A 0. 54

5% B
HOLD TENSILE FORCE BON{9kgf! 180N {18kgf)

(+) AUX

E # H

F1825-06012

BOLT W/ASSY

F2005-10055

BOLT W/ASSY

F2300-060¢00

NUT

F25615-06000

WASHER, SPRING

32563-06100

L-JOINT

34287-02603

ROD, SOLENOID

34387-10800

BRACKET, SOLENOID

—_m o lw |l — )| @

34287-01300

SOLENOID

PART No.

PART NAME

B e I N B TCRS ROUSS Y

WIRING DIAGRAM

AbyT YL IAF Fy b

STOP SOLENOID KIT(S6K) |34387-00030

MHI CONFIDENTIAL




L-TERMINAL SW-TERMINAL

MAX0. 7 M4XO0. !
(FOR SAFETY RELAY)

B-TERMINAL

M8X1. 25
(TIGHTENING
TORQUE 10" N -m)

— _ _ B
[s @)
ASS
256. 8
- 286. 8
MODEL PART NO. RATED OUTPUT OF STARTER |BATTERY (REFERENCE)
sak: 80AH X2\
S4K, S6K | 32B66-12301 24V -5KW
SEK: 96AH X2/
25 -9
STARTER (24V-5kW) 32B66-12301

MHI CONFIDENTIAL




17 95 12
. 75
—
8 57 8
| o
_ R ~—
e — - © D <D
- i | l”(l,/ ,
(an]
Oy v 2
7 i m o | o
/ﬁ'& Lo M~ D
& - =
o Lt Ty
- N D\ | 20
k -
-
15 10. 7 =
39 4-¢9
(MB8BOLT)
i 3
SPECIFICATIONS
A B
%APAC!TY 2. TkW
B 8 E
CHTED CURRERT 95A£10% (AT 22V)
VTS S ]
LONENT SURFME 5 g
TENPERATURE ('() 700 |~
600
0 10 20 30
JAER PREMEATING TIME(SEC)
17 &-% 799~
AlR HEATER ASSY 36766-11502

CONFIDENTIAL

IMH |




AIR VENT SCREW

N L=
: k3
6 ?e#—
|
_‘__g(_
S e —
&
Q\ 40
60

(WIDTH ACROSS FLATS 14)
2-911
(M1TO0BOLT)
™
Am
- <
/
A
//
o] o C‘O
- — [se)
~
- SPACE FOR ELEMENT
REPLACEMENT
-

2. FILTER TIGHTENING TORQE:13.
THEN TIGHTEN 3/4~1

NOTE 1.

2. 74 W9BR/EILY 1 3.

7+2.0N+m{1.

7+2. 0N «
TURN AFTER GASKET CONTACTS

4x0.2kgf-m}
BASE.

mi{1.

4+0.2kgfm}
CEBRHRY-VEALCAAT Y PHERLTIABI /A~ 1 EEHEFTTEL,

6 MHO035-069 GASKET 4
ft & 5 MH037-087 BOLT, EYE 2
SPECIFICATIONS 4 MH035-067 GASKET 1
3 " ¥ 2
FILTRATION AREA 3800cm 3 MEO16-894 PLUG, AIR 1
% B % B T 2 | 34362-00101|ELEMENT, FUEL 1
RATED FLOW min 1 ME0O35-672 HEAD, FUEL FILTER 1
¥ B E B 830
WEIGHT g SYM PART No . PART NAME QTY
EaIWT4MI7YY
FILTER ASSY, FUEL 34362-00012
MHI CONFIDENTIAL




P-CONNECTOR

(YAZAKI 7322-2215)

98 14
11 o L 34°
LS Ths o
E-TERMINAL e
M6 X1 “é%k
B-TERMINAL [} = By N )
M5X0. 8 I E I
NN
o
HH- 0o
©
|
24|21
107 43 _|20] |12
E-TERMINAL L&R-CONNECTOR
2 MB X1 (YAZAK] 7328-3023)
A
L-TERMINAL (Y)
I;R~TERMINAL(W/L)
TR
ALTERNATOR (24V-35A) 34368-04100

MHI CONFIDENTIAL




15

+0.

AP34

ADETAIL-A

o 12
°9 Aﬂ.7im05£::> 9
[fe}

53

\ /7 2-¢11
/q}\
«h

35

5
\
L

6

320.

- $107. 7

220
N
'}

oo Ve
. — __—
A SPACE FOR ELEMENT)
REPLACEMENT
i &
SPECIFICATIONS
32 B H B 2
FILTRATION AREA 0. 5m
3 |F5005-10001PLUG, TAPER i
2 | 34340-10101|EFLEMENT, 01L i .
1 |34340-00301BRACKET ! MATERIAL:ADCHt
A\|SYM | PART No. PART NAME aTy WEIGHT:1. 71kg
VN DEEENEY,
OlL FILTER ASSY 34340-10022A

MHI CONFIDENTIAL




RECTION OF ROTAT),
b T

C'::N
EQUALLY SPACED
(PCD65)
|
AN
\\\ |
/ N -\

A
J

%
)\

AIR FLOW

DR

y '-’i\s‘Q
)
S 2

!kﬁi

EQUALLY SPACED
4E5-¢10. 8
(PCD60)

<! NP
P — ] M
T T - | e
S| B &
o
‘l SN
30 2.6
60

H=Uyd T3y (Tvye-)

FAN, COOLING(TP-580)

34348-00201

MHI CONFIDENTIAL




49

12.9 M20X1.5 28. 5 20.5;

DIRECTION
OF ROTATION

)
)y
il

O

e S )
I | o~ el \
- ©
- 3|16
|
O
@0
] | |
) \_ | J o |
T e
| [ | I
o f \
w| — [d b]
TT o bt
I I
0
3'1°~0.07
d10
$2725 1o

FRECRFRHOLEL 101
ROTATION RATIO OF DRIVE & DRIVEN SHAFT 1S 101

L-Yaqyt

L-JOINT 30625-35020

MHI CONFIDENTIAL




G
11
((-—-._.
I{OO
l [« 2]
[+]
l [+ 3]
|
+--—
|
|
|
|
QL
L}
22
——
55 OPERATION CHART
1. IN CASE THE KEY IS TURNED OFF.
oN
KEY SWITCH KEY SWITCH L
0FF
|
STAR SOLENOID 0N
CRw) SOLENOID ;EEEE;___
2 3SOL (MAX. 25A) 0OFF
) b
TIMER 7,
' 2. 1N CASE OIL PRESS.SW. IS ON ALL ALONG.
A START
KEY SWITCH ON . .
BATTERY @ 01L PRESS 0FF : d
L SWITCH 9@S_E_’e
= - ON 1
E&E 0IL PRESS. SW. 0 [
WIRING DIAGRAM o !
SOLENOID c SEC
EHEULTF-ON/OFFBERBUVEETHLIL. 0FF
NO CONTINUOUS KEY ON/OFF OPERATION PERMITTED. 3. IN CASE 0”_ PRESS. Sw. TuaN ON AT ENG RUNNING.
3 5 & 5 [EREE(BR)8VU/(F%8F B B E 8 B START
PART No. | VOLTAGE |SOLMKLLUIRENT| AMBIENT TEMP. | o\ o\ poy oy |
32890-02400 24 V 25 A |-30480T(-225HT8F) 0FF bsed
0N
) T Y 0IL PRESS. SW. 0FF I I
SYM | COLOUR | CONNECT FAR SIDE ' |
WERAAYTF ON
SOLENOID
f VELLOW 01L PRESS. SYITCH 0OFF SEC
) (k&)
UNUSED A-VIEW
L AF(H] T 4 POLES FEMALE
3 BLUE SOLENOID CONNECTOR
T AF (D) 1 2 7323-2446 (YAZAKI)
4 BLUE SOLENOID TO MATE WITH
-0 3| 4 MM409-663 (MHI)
7122-244 YAZAK I
g RED BATTERY b )
$-219F START
§ RED WHITE KEY SWITCH B-VIEW 3 POLES FEMALE
CONNECTOR
£-24vF ON
7 GREEN KEY SWITCH § 7323-2237 (YAZAKI)
— TO MATE WITH
8 BLACK EARTH § 7 MM409-661 (MHI)
7322-2237 (YAZAKI)
aybOo-=-0 549 (I9-Y1Ivy YbL-)

TIMER, CONTROL (RELAY, EMERGENCY)

32B90-02400

MHI CONFIDENTIAL




¥ 2 VMO0~V IATYE

i
i i

l

(YAZAKI 7322-22317)

NOTE FOR CONTROL TIMER

Jx95

CONNECTOR (3POLES)

MM409—-661

IMH |

CONFIDENTIAL




28.5

|
] —
N @J[.@& - =i =
o - IEL)| - ==
- | —
- 9
19.5
22.5
i R IVhO-LI49B (YAZAKI| 7122-2446)
NOTE FOR CONTROL TIMER
I%99
CONNECTOR(4POLES) MM409-663

MHI CONFIDENTIAL




N/
T

/)
[
—
\
NS

29
16
13
—
‘__n——n_n____

3 R 9 A4FE L, REFB (SK
MK ESEB D4 LR
NOTE FOR L AND R TE

ENG ALT

RMINALS

ERNATOR)

OF ALTERNATOR (SK)

FOR FUEL FILTER WITH WATER SEPARATOR

%945

CONNECTOR (2POLES)

MHOb52-231

MH |

CONFIDENTIAL






